

## City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 83881 Version: 1 Name: Expressing sincere appreciation to retired Madison

Police Department Captain Mike Hanson for his

years of dedicated service to the City of Madison.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/11/2024 In control: Council Office
On agenda: 6/18/2024 Final action: 6/18/2024

Enactment date: 6/24/2024 Enactment #: RES-24-00391

Title: Expressing sincere appreciation to retired Madison Police Department Captain Mike Hanson for his

years of dedicated service to the City of Madison.

Sponsors: Marsha A. Rummel, Michael E. Verveer, MGR Govindarajan, Satya V. Rhodes-Conway, Nikki Conklin,

John W. Duncan, Tag Evers, Derek Field, Yannette Figueroa Cole, John P. Guequierre, Barbara Harrington-McKinney, Isadore Knox Jr., Amani Latimer Burris, Sabrina V. Madison, Dina Nina Martinez-Rutherford, Charles Myadze, William Tishler, Regina M. Vidaver, Nasra Wehelie

Indexes:

Code sections:

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/18/2024	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
6/11/2024	1	Council Office	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT	